

Southern California Edison

WSD-011 – Resolution implementing the requirements of Public Utilities Code Sections 8389(d)(1), (2) and (4) related to catastrophic wildfire caused by electrical corporations subject to the Commission’s regulatory authority

DATA REQUEST SET CalAdvocates - SCE - 2021 WMP - 06

To: Cal Advocates

Prepared by: Cindy Jacobs

Job Title: Senior Manager

Received Date: 2/22/2021

Response Date: 2/25/2021

Question 008:

The 2021 WMP refers to a Salesforce-based application for tracking asset inspections and vegetation management.⁶ To what extent will this application, or the teams using it, use information from SCE’s “SPIDAMin” pole information database?

Response to Question 008:

SCE is not currently planning to use pole loading data from SPIDAMin for the Salesforce-based application for tracking asset inspections and vegetation management.